FORM PTO-1618A Expirus 06/30/99 OMB 0651-00.-- 07-11-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101399242

CPRZEMARCE

70 JULY 81 10: 39

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X	X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year				
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name				
Corrective Document					
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name Rexall Sundown, Inc.	Month Day Year				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Florida					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name NBTY, INC.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 90 Orville Drive					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Bohemia	New York 11716				
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is					
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DELAWARE					
0/2000 ASCOTT 00000052 1818716 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
2:481 40.00 DP					
, J					
Dublish and a service of this collection of information is actimated to average of	approximately 20 migutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the decument and				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington PINARRE

REEL: 002098 FRAME: 0682

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TPADEMADK

OMB 0651-0027			IRADEMARK	
Domestic R	epresentative Name an	d Address Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.	
Name [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	305 446 6789	
Name [Olga Gonzalez			
Address (line 1)	OLGA GONZALEZ, I	PA.		
Address (line 2)	3191 Coral Way			
Address (line 3)	Suite 609			
Address (line 4)	Miami, FL 33145			
Pages	Enter the total number of princluding any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance do	ocument # 1	
	• •	or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
		the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	· · ·	
Trad	emark Application Number		tration Number(s)	
		1818716		
Number of F	Properties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved.	# 1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount 1	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40	
			3	
Deposit A	_	osed X Deposit Account		
		ditional fees can be charged to the account.)	071770	
	Γ	Deposit Account Number:	# 071550	
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
inalca	aleu nerein.			
Olga Gon	zalez		June 13, 2000	
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002098 FRAME: 0683

ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that **Rexall Sundown, Inc.**, a Florida corporation having a principal office and place of business at 6111 Broken Sound Parkway, Boca Raton, Florida, 33487, (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it paid by **NBTY, Inc.**, a Delaware corporation having a principal office and place of business at 90 Orville Drive, Bohemia, New York, 11716, (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, has agreed to sell, assign and transfer and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,818,716 for the mark **ULTRA MAX**, together with the goodwill attaching thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor has hereunto affixed its corporate seal under the hands of its proper officers duly authorized in that behalf this 30 day of Mac1, 2000.

RECORDED: 06/13/2000

REXALL SUNDOWN, INC.

Ву:___

Richard Werber

Vice President of Legal Affairs, Secretary and General Counsel

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002098 FRAME: 0684